

## REGULATED INFORMATION

Paris, October 20, 2023

## **Update of the Liquidity Contract**

L'Air Liquide S.A. (Paris : Al) (the **Company**) entered into a liquidity contract on July 31, 2019, in accordance with the French *Autorité des marchés financiers*' recognized market practice, with Exane, acting as liquidity provider. Such liquidity contract applies to the equity securities of the Company (ISIN Code: FR0000120073) listed on the Euronext Paris regulated market (the trading venue on which the transactions under the agreement are carried out).

As part of the merger of Exane into BNP Paribas, the liquidity agreement was assigned, with effect as of October 23, 2023, by Exane to BNP Paribas Arbitrage, an entity which holds the required authorisations and means to act as liquidity provider under such liquidity agreement, which the Company has agreed to.

The provisions of the liquidity agreement remain unchanged.

## **CONTACTS**

Corporate Communications media@airliquide.com

Investor Relations IRTeam@airliquide.com

**Group Financing & Treasury**Guillaume.Serey@airliquide.com

A world leader in gases, technologies and services for Industry and Health, Air Liquide is present in 73 countries with approximately 67,100 employees and serves more than 3.9 million customers and patients. Oxygen, nitrogen and hydrogen are essential small molecules for life, matter and energy. They embody Air Liquide's scientific territory and have been at the core of the company's activities since its creation in 1902.

Taking action today while preparing the future is at the heart of Air Liquide's strategy. With ADVANCE, its strategic plan for 2025, Air Liquide is targeting a global performance, combining financial and extra-financial dimensions. Positioned on new markets, the Group benefits from major assets such as its business model combining resilience and strength, its ability to innovate and its technological expertise. The Group develops solutions contributing to climate and the energy transition—particularly with hydrogen—and takes action to progress in areas of healthcare, digital and high technologies.

Air Liquide's revenue amounted to more than 29.9 billion euros in 2022. Air Liquide is listed on the Euronext Paris stock exchange (compartment A) and belongs to the CAC 40, CAC 40 ESG, EURO STOXX 50, FTSE4Good and DJSI Europe indexes.